

Undergraduate Student Government Mason Holland President of the Student Body

August 2, 2022

Executive Order 01: Creation of the Anti-Black Racism Course Working Group

WHEREAS, The Constitution of the Undergraduate Student Government permits the creation of an Ad-Hoc committee through executive order (Article IV, Section I, Clause 9);

WHEREAS, The aforementioned ad-hoc committee shall have all the powers and responsibilities described by the Constitution (Article IV, Section I, Clause 9);

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, I, Mason Holland, President of the Student Body order the creation of the **Anti-Black Racism Course Working Group ;**

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, I, Mason Holland, President of the Student Body order the following:

- 1. CREATION OF THE ANTI-BLACK RACISM COURSE WORKING GROUP a. The Anti-Black Racism Course Working Group will be appointed effective August 8th, 2022.
- 2. RESPONSIBILITIES OF THE ANTI-BLACK RACISM COURSE WORKING GROUP
 - a. The Anti-Black Racism Course Working Group shall have all the responsibilities described by the Constitution (Article IV, Section I, Clause 9).
- 3. DUTIES OF THE ANTI-BLACK RACISM COURSE WORKING GROUP
 - a. The Anti-Black Racism Course Working Group will be charged with directly working with the President and University Senate representatives on furthering the Anti-Black Racism Course Proposal in the University Senate.

4. MEMBERSHIP

a. Membership of the Anti-Black Racism Course Working Group will be decided by the President of the Undergraduate Student Government.

5. EXPIRATION DATE

a. The Anti-Racism Course Working Group will be dissolved upon the end of the Holland administration's term in May of 2023.

Ordered,

Mason Holland

Mason Holland President of the Undergraduate Student Body



UNDERGRADUATE STUDENT GOVERNMENT UNIVERSITY OF CONNECTICUT HILLSIDE ROAD, UNIT 3008 STORRS, CT 06269-3008 **G OFFICE** (860) 486-1240 president@USG.UCONN.EDU